
LOCAL EMPLOYMENT CONTINUED TO GROW
WHILE INCOME GREW AT A SLOWER PACE

HIGHER EMPLOYMENT RATES

80.8%
from 80.3% (2018)

Residents aged
25 to 64

27.6%
from 26.8% (2018)

Residents aged
65 & over

despite economic headwinds

Increased due to

More residents found
jobs in these industries

Professional Services

Financial & Insurance Services

Information & Communications

Community, Social & Personal
Services

2018

2019

PMETs
2.9%

2.9%

2018

2019

Non-PMETs
4.0%

4.7%

+4.4%
2018+2.2%

2019

p

Real median income of full-time employed residents (incl. employer CPF)

though at a slower pace
INCOME GREW

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE FOR NON-PMETS ROSE
while that of PMETs held steady

cyclical effects like
US-China trade conflict,
affecting manufacturing
and retail trade

MORE EMPLOYEES ON
FIXED-TERM CONTRACTS
suggesting greater caution among
employers on hiring
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AVERAGE USUAL HOURS WORKED
CONTINUED ITS DOWNTREND
the decline over the decade was one of the
largest compared to OECD economies
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Change in average usual hours worked
over the decade by OECD economies 

Turkey -4.81st

South Korea2nd -4.5

Singapore3rd -2.7
Japan -2.64th

Chile5th -2.5

Iceland -2.06th

Austria7th -1.9

Spain -1.58th

Czech Republic9th -1.4

Estonia -1.210th
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